
Class:Class 6 Subject: Maths Topic:Geometry

S.No Question Answer Options

1

Choose the correct option : In the 
given figure the value of x is

30 degree

70 degree

50 degree

60 degree

30 degree

70 degree

50 degree

60 degree

2
Choose the correct option : In the 
given image, the value of x in the 
triangle ABC is

40°

50°

60°

70°

40°

50°

60°

70°
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3

Choose the correct option : The 
value of y in the given figure is

60°

55°

120°

75°

60°

55°

120°

75°

4
Fill in the blanks : A triangle which 
has no 2 sides equal in length is 
known as ____________ triangle.

Answer
____________

Answer
____________

5 State whether this is true or false : 
In the given figure AB is parallel to 
CD and 't' and 'm' are transversal. 
The value of y = 35 degree

True

False

True

False
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Correct Answer is
1. Correct Ans option is 60 degree
2. Correct Ans option is 70°
3. Correct Ans option is 55°
4. Correct Answer is scalene
5. Correct Ans option is False
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